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  TELEPHONE/FAX/ SUP/  
* CITY CITY CLERK ADDRESS CITY MAILING ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS DIST COMMENTS

 

Agoura Hills Kimberly M. Rodrigues 30001 Ladyface Court (818) 597-7303 03 
Agoura Hills, CA 91301 (818) 597-7352 

krodrigues@ci.agoura-hills.ca.us 

Alhambra Lauren Myles 111 South First Street (626) 570-5090 05 
Alhambra, CA 91801 (626) 576-8568 

lmyles@cityofalhambra.org 

cityclerkgeneralmailbox@ci.arcadia.ca.us 

* Artesia Gloria Considine 18747 Clarkdale Avenue (562) 865-6262 X230 04 City Clerk/Treasurer 
Artesia, CA 90701 (562) 865-6240 

gconsidine@cityofartesia.us 

Avalon Denise A. Radde 410 Avalon Canyon Road P.O. Box 707 (310) 510-0220 X122 04 
Avalon, CA 90704 Avalon, CA 90704 (310) 510-2478 

dradde@cityofavalon.com 

* Azusa Jeffrey Cornejo 213 East Foothill Boulevard (626) 812-5275 01 Closed Friday 
Azusa, CA 91702 (626) 812-5155 

jcornejo@ci.azusa.ca.us 

* Baldwin Park Alejandra Avila 14403 East Pacific Avenue (626) 813-5210 01 Closed Friday 
Baldwin Park, CA 91706 (626) 962-2625 

aavila@baldwinpark.com 

* Bell Janet Martinez 6330 Pine Avenue (323) 588-6211 X217 01 Interim City Clerk 
Bell, CA 90201 (323) 771-9473 

jmartinez@cityofbell.org 

* Arcadia Gene Glasco 240 West Huntington Drive P.O. Box 60021 (626) 574-5430 05 Closed every other Friday 

    Arcadia, CA 91007 Arcadia, CA 91066 (626) 574-5466 
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Bell Gardens Rosalia A. Conde 7100 Garfield Avenue (562) 806-7706 1 Closed Friday 

Bell Gardens, CA  90201 (562) 776-5347 
rconde@bellgardens.org 

 
Bellflower Debra D. Bauchop 16600 Civic Center Drive (562) 804-1424 X2008 04 

Bellflower, CA 90706 (562) 925-8660 
dbauchop@bellflower.org 

Beverly Hills Byron Pope 455 North Rexford Drive, Suite 290 (310) 285-2400 03 
Beverly Hills, CA 90210 (310) 385-0862 

bpope@beverlyhills.org 

Bradbury Claudia Saldana 600 Winston Avenue (626) 358-3218 05 
Bradbury, CA 91008 (626) 303-5154 

csaldana@cityofbradbury.org 

Burbank Zizette Mullins 275 East Olive Avenue P.O. Box 6459 (818) 238-5851 05 
Burbank, CA 91502 Burbank, CA 91510 (818) 238-5853 

zmullins@burbank.ca.gov 

Calabasas Maricela Hernandez 100 Civic Center Way                          Business License not required (818) 224-1600 X661 03 
Calabasas, CA 91302 (818) 225-7324 

mhernandez@cityofcalabasas.com 

Carson Donesia L. Gause 701 East Carson Street (310) 952-1748 2 Closed Friday 
Carson, CA 90745 (310) 513-6243 

cityclerk@carson.ca.us 

* Cerritos Vida P. Barone 18125 South Bloomfield Avenue P.O. Box 3130 (562) 916-1247 04 
Cerritos, CA 90703 Cerritos, CA 90703 (562) 809-8411 

vbarone@cerritos.us 
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* Claremont Lynne Fryman 207 Harvard Avenue P.O. Box 880 (909) 399-5460 05 
Claremont, CA 91711 Claremont, CA 91711 (909) 399-5492 

lfryman@ci.claremont.ca.us 

* Commerce Lena Shumway 2535 Commerce Way (323) 722-4805 X2252 01 Interim City Clerk 
Commerce, CA  90040 (323) 375-0329 

tjackson@ci.commerce.ca.us 

Compton Alita Godwin 205 South Willowbrook Avenue (310) 605-5530 02 Closed Friday 
Compton, CA 90220 (310) 639-4685 

agodwin@comptoncity.org 

* Covina Marylou Walczak 125 East College Street (626) 858-7227 05 Closed every Friday 
Covina, CA 91723 (626) 384-5425 

clacroix@covina.ca.gov 

Cudahy Angela Bustamante 5220 Santa Ana Street P.O. Box 1007 (323) 773-5143 X227 01 
Cudahy, CA 90201 Cudahy, CA 90201 (323) 771-2072 

abustamante@cityofcudahy.ca.gov 

* Culver City Martin Cole 9770 Culver Boulevard P.O. Box 507 (310) 253-5851 02 
Culver City, CA 90232 Culver City, CA 90232 (310) 253-6010 

Martin.cole@culvercity.org 

Diamond Bar Tommye Cribbins 21810 Copley Drive (909) 839-7010 04 Mon-Thur 7:30-5:00 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765 (909) 861-3117 

tcribbins@diamondbarca.gov 

Fri 7:30-4:30 

Downey Adria M. Jimenez 11111 Brookshire Avenue (562) 904-7280 04 
Downey, CA 90241 (562) 923-6388 

ajimenez@downeyca.org 
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Duarte Marla Akana 1600 Huntington Drive (626) 357-7931 05 Closed Friday 
Duarte, CA 91010 (626) 358-0018 

akanam@accessduarte.com 

El Monte Lorene Gutierrez 11333 Valley Boulevard P.O. Box 6008 (626) 580-2016 1 Closed Friday 
El Monte, CA 91731 El Monte, CA 91734 (626) 580-2274 

lgutierrez@elmonteca.gov 

El Segundo Tracy Weaver 350 Main Street (310) 524-2300 X2305 04 
El Segundo, CA 90245 (310) 615-0529 

tweaver@elsegundo.org 

* Gardena Mina Simenza 1700 West 162nd Street (310) 217-9596 02 
Gardena, CA  90247 (310) 217-9683 

msimenza@ci.gardena.ca.us 

Glendale Ardy Kassakhian 613 East Broadway, Room 110 (818) 548-2090 05 
Glendale, CA 91206 (818) 241-5386 

akassakhian@.ci.glendale.ca.us 

Glendora Kathleen R. Sessman 116 East Foothill Boulevard (626) 914-8212 05 
Glendora, CA  91741-3380 (626) 963-9275 

ksessman@ci.glendora.ca.us 

Hawaiian Gardens Sue Underwood 21815 South Pioneer Boulevard (562) 420-2641 X251 04 
Hawaiian Gardens, CA 90716 (562) 496-3708 

sunderwood@hgcity.org 

Hawthorne Norbert Huber 4455 West 126th Street (310) 349-2935 2 Closed every other Friday 
Hawthorne, CA 90250 (310) 978-9856 

cityclerk@cityofhawthorne.org 
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Hermosa Beach Elaine C. Doerfling 1315 Valley Drive (310) 318-0203 04 Closed Friday 
Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 (310) 372-6186 

edoerfling@hermosabch.org 

Hidden Hills Cherie L. Paglia 6165 Spring Valley Road Business License not required (818) 888-9281 03 
Hidden Hills, CA 91302 (818) 719-0083 

citymanager@hiddenhillscity.org 

Huntington Park Rosanna M. Ramirez 6550 Miles Avenue (323) 584-6230 01 Closed Friday 
Huntington Park, CA 90255 (323) 588-4577 

rramirez@huntingtonpark.org 

Industry Jodi Scrivens 15625 East Stafford Street, Suite 100 P.O. Box 3366 (626) 333-2211 01 
Industry, CA 91744 City of Industry, CA 91744 (626) 961-6795 

jscrivens@cityofindustry.org 

Inglewood Yvonne Horton 1 Manchester Boulevard P.O. Box 6500 (310) 412-5280 02 
Inglewood, CA 90301 Inglewood, CA 90306 (310) 412-5533 

yhorton@cityofinglewood.org 

* Irwindale Laura Nieto 5050 North Irwindale Avenue (626) 430-2217 01 Deputy City Clerk 
Irwindale, CA  91706 (626) 962-4209 

lnieto@ci.irwindale.ca.us 

Closed Friday 

* La Cañada Flintridge Yvetti Hall 1327 Foothill Boulevard (818) 790-8880 05 
La Cañada Flintridge, CA 91011 (818) 790-7536 

yhall@lcf.ca.gov 

La Habra Heights Shauna Clark 1245 North Hacienda Road (562) 694-6302 04 Closed every Friday 
La Habra Heights, CA 90631 (562) 694-4410 

sclark@lhhcity.org 
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La Mirada Anne Haraksin 13700 La Mirada Boulevard P.O. Box 828 (562) 943-0131 X2309 04 
La Mirada, CA 90638 La Mirada, CA 90637 (562) 943-1464 

aharaksin@cityoflamirada.org 

La Puente Pat Jacquez-Nares 15900 East Main Street (626) 855-1503 01 
La Puente, CA 91744 (626) 961-4626 

pnares@lapuente.org 

* La Verne Lupe Gaeta Estrella 3660 D Street (909) 596-8726 05 Deputy City Clerk 
La Verne, CA 91750 (909) 596-8740 

lestrella@ci.la-verne.ca.us 

Closed Friday 

Lakewood Denise R. Hayward 5050 Clark Avenue P.O. Box 158 (562) 866-9771 X2622 04 Closed every other Friday 
Lakewood, CA 90712 Lakewood, CA 90714 (562) 866-0505 

dhayward@lakewoodcity.org 

Lancaster Geri K. Bryan 44933 Fern Avenue (661) 723-6020 05 
Lancaster, CA 93534 (661) 723-5847 

gbryan@cityoflancasterca.org 

* Lawndale Paula Hartwill 14717 Burin Avenue (310) 973-3213 02 Assistant City Clerk 
Lawndale, CA 90260 (310) 644-4556 

pgiamari@lawndalecity.org 

Closed Friday 

* Lomita Michael Rock 24300 Narbonne Avenue P.O. Box 339 (310) 325-7110 X115 04 City Manager/City Clerk 
Lomita, CA 90717 Lomita, CA 90717 (310) 325-4024 

m.rock@lomitacity.org 

Long Beach Larry Herrera 333 West Ocean Boulevard, Suite 6101A (562) 570-6101 04 
Long Beach, CA 90802 (562) 570-6789 

cityclerk@longbeach.gov 
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* Los Angeles Holly L. Wolcott 200 North Spring Street, Room 101 (213) 473-5901 01,05 Interim City Clerk 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 978-1027 

     Finance.lacity.org 

Lynwood Maria Quinonez 11330 Bullis Road (310) 603-0220 X214 02 Closed Friday 
Lynwood, CA 90262 (310) 886-0449 

mquinonez@lynwood.ca.us 

Malibu Lisa Pope 23825 Stuart Ranch Road (213) 974-2011 03 
Malibu, CA 90265 (310) 456-2760 

lpope@malibucity.org 

Manhattan Beach Liza Tamura 1400 Highland Avenue (310) 802-5557 04 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 (310) 802-5051 

ltamura@citymb.info 

Maywood Sergio Calderon 4319 East Slauson Avenue (323) 562-5700 01 
Maywood, CA 90270 (323) 773-2806 

Sergio.Calderon@cityofmaywood.org 

Monrovia Alice D. Atkins 415 South Ivy Avenue (626)932-5586 05 
Monrovia, CA 91016 (626) 303-6618 

aatkins@ci.monrovia.ca.us 

Montebello Daniel Hernandez 1600 West Beverly Boulevard (323) 887-1448 01 
Montebello, CA 90640 (323) 887-1410 

dhernandez@cityofmontebello.com 

* Monterey Park Vincent Chang 320 West Newmark Avenue (626) 307-1338 01 
Monterey Park, CA 91754 (626) 288-6861 

mpclerk@montereypark.ca.gov 
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* Palos Verdes Estates Vickie Kroneberger 340 Palos Verdes Drive West (310) 378-0383 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

04 Executive 
Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274 (310) 378-7820 

vkroneberger@pvestates.org 

Assistant/Depty City Clerk 

 
Paramount Lana Chikami 16400 Colorado Avenue (562) 220-2225 04 

Paramount, CA  90723 (562) 408-1712 
lchikami@paramountcity.com 

Pasadena Mark Jomsky 100 North Garfield Avenue Room S-228 P.O. Box 7115 (626) 744-4124 05 Closed every other Friday 
Pasadena, CA 91109 Pasadena, CA 91109-7215 (626) 744-3921 

mjomsky@cityofpasadena.net 

Pico Rivera Anna Jerome 6615 Passons Boulevard P.O. Box 1016 (562) 801-4320 01,04 Closed every other Friday 
Pico Rivera, CA 90660 Pico Rivera, CA 90660-1016 (562) 948-4838 

ajerome@pico-rivera.org 

Interim City Clerk 

candice_floam_alvarez@ci.pomona.ca.us 

Rancho Palos Verdes Carla Morreale 30940 Hawthorne Boulevard (310) 544-5208 04 
Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 (310) 544-5291 

carlam@rpv.com 

* Norwalk Theresa Devoy 12700 Norwalk Boulevard, Room 10 P.O. Box 1030 (562) 929-5720 04 Closed every other Friday 

    Norwalk, CA 90650 Norwalk, CA 90651 (562) 929-5773 

        clerk@norwalkca.gov 
tdevoy@norwalkca.gov 

   

Palmdale Rebecca J. Smith 38250 Sierra Highway   (661) 267-5434 05  
    Palmdale, CA 93550 (661) 267-5193 

        rsmith@cityofpalmdale.org    

* Pomona Eva Buice 505 South Garey Avenue P.O. Box 660 (909) 620-2343 01 Deputy City Clerk

    Pomona, CA 91769 Pomona, CA 91769 (909) 620-3710 
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Redondo Beach Eleanor Manzano 415 Diamond Street P.O. Box 270 (310) 318-0656 04 Closed every other Friday 

Redondo Beach, CA 90277 Redondo Beach, CA 90277 (310) 374-0220 
eleanor.manzano@redondo.org 

 
* Rolling Hills Heidi Luce 2 Portuguese Bend Road (310) 377-1521 04 

Rolling Hills, CA 90274 (310) 377-7288 
hluce@cityofrh.net 

* Rolling Hills Estates Doug Prichard 4045 Palos Verdes Drive North (310) 377-1577 X101 4 City Clerk/City Manager 
Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274 (310) 377-4468 

dougp@rollinghillsestatesca.gov 

Rosemead Gloria Molleda 8838 East Valley Boulevard P.O. Box 399 (626) 569-2100 X171 01 Closed Friday 
Rosemead, CA 91770 Rosemead, CA 91770 (626) 307-9218 

gmolleda@cityofrosemead.org 

San Dimas Debra Black 245 East Bonita Avenue (909) 394-6216 05 Deputy City Clerk 
San Dimas, CA 91773 (909) 394-6206 

dblack@ci.san-dimas.ca.us 

San Fernando Elena G. Chavez 117 Macneil Street (818) 898-1204 03 
San Fernando, CA 91340 (818) 361-7631 

echavez@sfcity.org 

* San Gabriel Nina Castruita 425 South Mission Drive P.O. Box 130 (626) 308-2803 01,05 Deputy City Clerk 
San Gabriel, CA 91776 San Gabriel, CA 91778-0130 (626) 458-2830 

eandrews@sgch.org 

San Marino Veronica Ruiz 2200 Huntington Drive (626) 300-0700 05 City Clerk 
San Marino, CA 91108 (626) 300-0709 

vruiz@cityofsanmarino.org 
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* Santa Clarita Susan Caputo 23920 Valencia Boulevard, Suite 120 (661) 255-4391 5 Deputy City Clerk 
Santa Clarita, CA  91355 (661) 255-4938 

achaparyan@santa-clarita.com 

Santa Fe Springs Anita Jimenez 11710 E. Telegraph Road (562) 868-0511 01 
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 (562) 868-7112 

ajimenez@santafesprings.org 

Santa Monica Sarah Gorman 1685 Main Street, Room 102 P.O. Box 2200 (310) 458-8211 03 Closed every other Friday 
Santa Monica, CA 90401 Santa Monica, CA 90407 (310) 394-2962 

sarah.gorman@smgov.net 

Sierra Madre Nancy Sue Shollenberger   232 West Sierra Madre Boulevard (626) 355-3303 05 
Sierra Madre, CA 91024 (626) 355-2251 

nnshol@aol.com 

Signal Hill Kathleen Pacheco 2175 Cherry Avenue (562) 989-7305 04 
Signal Hill, CA 90755 (562) 989-7393 

cityclerk@cityofsignalhill.org 

South El Monte Rose Juarez 1415 Santa Anita Avenue (626) 579-6540 01 
South El Monte, CA 91733 (626) 350-5667 

rjuarez@soelmonte.org 

South Gate Carmen Avalos 8650 California Avenue (323) 563-9510 01 Closed Friday 
South Gate, CA 90280 (323) 563-5411 

cavalos@southgate.org 

South Pasadena Sally Kilby 1414 Mission Street (626) 403-7200 05 
South Pasadena, CA 91030 (626) 403-7211 

skilby@ci.south-pasadena.ca.us 
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Temple City Peggy Kue 9701 Las Tunas Drive (626) 285-2171 X2316 05 Deputy Clerk 
Temple City, CA 91780 (626) 285-8192 

pkue@templecity.us 

Torrance Sue Herbers 3031 Torrance Boulevard (310) 618-2864 04 Open every other Friday 
Torrance, CA  90503 (310) 618-2931 

sherbers@torranceca.gov 

* Vernon Dana Reed 4305 Santa Fe Avenue (323) 583-8811 01 Interim City Clerk 
Vernon, CA 90058 (323) 826-1498 

cityclerki@ci.vernon.ca.us 

Closed Friday 

Walnut Teresa De Dios 21201 La Puente Road P.O. Box 682 (909) 595-7543 05 
Walnut, CA 91789 Walnut, CA 91788 (909) 595-6095 

tdedios@ci.walnut.ca.us 

West Covina Sue Rush 1444 West Garvey Avenue South (626) 939-8433 05 Asst. City Clerk 
West Covina, CA 91790 (626) 939-8682 

sue.rush@westcovina.org 

West Hollywood Corey Schaffer 8300 Santa Monica Boulevard (323) 848-6460 3 Closed every other Friday 
West Hollywood, CA 90069 (323) 848-6563 

cschaffer@westhollywood.org 

Westlake Village Beth Schott 31200 Oak Crest Drive Business License not required (818) 706-1613 03 
Westlake Village, CA 91361 (818) 706-1391 

beth@wlv.org 

Whittier Kathryn A. Marshall 13230 Penn Street (562) 567-9850 4 City Clerk-Treasurer 
Whittier, CA 90602 (562) 567-2870 

kmarshall@cityofwhittier.org 


